'$, NORTIIERN PORTION OF F t A T I l E A D  LAKE AND TIIE UPPER 

J I'OR'L'ION OF TIIE FLATHEAD RIVER DRAINAGE BASIN FOR THE .. 
K I$IENNIUhI ENDING JUNE 30, 1977. 
3 

h i t  enacted by the Legislature of the Stote of  AIoi~tana: 

t 
4 Section 1. There is appropriated forty-seven thousand five hundred 

tloll;irs ($47,500) from the general fund to the depar tmen t  of natural ..4 
, resources and conservation for a study of the northern portion of the 

$ FI:tthead Lake and the upper portion of the Flatliead river drainage basin 

;fi . for-the biennium ending June 30, 1977.